August State Company		A STATE OF THE STA			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	PAIENIS	V VIII	▼		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
1) Jens Romca		Name:			
2) Jochen Mueller		EADS Airbus GmbH Kreetslag 10			
Markus Schumacher					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🛘 Yes 🖾 No	D-21129 Hamburg Fed. Rep. of Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
1) 03/23/01 2) 03/13 Execution Date:	3/01 3) 03/08/01	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
If this document is being filed together (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/804,582	with a new application, the e	execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s)	ation is:		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main.	ied:	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Walter F. Fass</u>	se	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00		
Fasse Patent Attorn	evs, P.A.	☐ Enclosed			
		[3] Authorized to be of	narged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 726		Addibited to be of	in grant of the state of the st		
Hampden, Maine, 044	144-0/20	8. Deposit account numb	er:		
Tel. 207-862-4671		50-0507			
Fax: 207-862-4681			thic page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	DO NOT USE THE lief, the foregoing informa ?		d any attached copy is a true copy		
W.F.Fasse	(a batto	to I Solde	Feb. 12, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	(LAUL	Signature	Date 3		
Docket No.: 4095/he		Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet: 3		

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENT, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231

M. 700024204:11, Feb. 12, 2003 W XIIIWIY REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0144

Docket NO.: 4095

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas A	Assignors
-----------	-----------

Signature:

Markus Schumacher

- 1) Jens Romca, Uferstr. 56, D-24106 Kiel, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Jochen Mueller, Uferstr. 56, D-24106 Kiel, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Markus Schumacher, Gebrueder-Grimm-Weg 30, D-21614 Buxtehude, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Witness:

Date

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0145

Date

Docket NO.: 4095

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Jens Romca, Uferstr. 56, D-24106 Kiel, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Jochen Mueller, Uferstr. 56, D-24106 Kiel, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Markus Schumacher, Gebrueder-Grimm-Weg 30, D-21614 Buxtehude, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new	and useful improves	ments in the Inver	ition entitled:		
PASSENGER ORIEN	TATION ARRAI	NGEMENT IN	A PASSEN	IGER CABIN	
as described and as claimed Assignors on:	(t n d Trademark Office	he same date as the on :	nis Assignment uno	unless otherwise se	et forth), and as
And Whereas, Assignee:	E Kreetslag 10, D-21	ADS Airbus Gm		1000 G 103V	
of:	Riccisiag W, D-2)	i izy namouig, i	ed. Rep. of Ger	many	
including its heirs, success in said Invention and any a any and all foreign countri	and all Letters Paten				
Now Therefore, in consideration said Assignors is acknowled exclusive right, title and in reissues, reexaminations and or said Application, and said countries and places through duration that any interest a heirs, successors, and assignment thereof been mand interest herein assign conveyance in conflict here. Said Assignors further agree connection with said Application and interference or pro-	edged, said Assignor nterest in and to said ad extensions of said aid Letters Patents g ghout the world, for ssigned herein may be gns as fully and entade. Said Assignors and that they be evith.	rs hereby assign, so I Invention, said a Application, any a granted therefor, if the full term or to be maintained, to little as the same a covenant that the nave not made, a said Assignee, expenditions, divisions	sell and transfer Application, any nd all rights of put the United States of said Let be held and enjoy would have be my have the full rand will not make the full rand will recute all truthfus, reissues, reexa	unto said Assigned y and all continuation or the priority pertaining to ates of America and ters Patents and for the pyed by said Assign which to convey the eake any statement all papers, and take aminations and external controls.	e the entire and ions, divisions, o said Invention d in all foreign the maximum see including its saignors had no entire right, title , agreement or such actions in ensions thereof,
in any interference or pro requested by said Assignee					
said Application and any a	and all continuations	, divisions, reissu	es, re-examinat	ions and extension	s thereof.
Said Assignors authorize a the name of said Assignee.		Letters Patents gra	anted for said In	wention should be	issued to and in
In Testimony Whereof, W		iereunto set our h	ands on the date	e indicated:	
Signature:		Witness:			
Jens Romca	Date			Date	
•					
Signature:		Witness:			
Jochen Mueller	Date	*** ILII-033		Date	
	Jandy 8th	62001			
		11/	1/150	p. (03/0	8/2nn 1

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

Markus Schumacher

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0146